

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 599/2019

M/S VINEDALE DISTILLERIES PVT. LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED PASHA MIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46313/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 28-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay S. Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Laxmi Mewara, Adv.

Mr. Jai Dehadorai, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Arora, Adv.
Mr. Shivangini gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prashant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ram A. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate waives notice for
respondent No.1. Notice be issued to respondent No.2.

In the meantime, further proceedings in O.S. No. 137 of
2019 titled as "Syed Pasha Miya Vs. Amirunnisa Begum and Anr."
pending before the Court of District Judge Ranga Reddy L.B.

Nagar, Hyderabad, shall remain stayed.

The third party is free to file formal application for intervention.

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**