

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 599/2019

M/S VINEDALE DISTILLERIES PVT. LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED PASHA MIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46313/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 12-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Mr. Sanjay S. Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Jai A., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 1 to file Counter Affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner could not file affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to Respondent No. 2. Ld. Counsel intends to serve the above said Respondent through the concerned Trial Court. Hence, Ld. Counsel is directed to take fresh steps and furnish the particulars of the Trial Court within two weeks. Thereafter, Registry shall issue notice through usual mode as well as dasti through concerned Trial Court.

List again on 19.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar