

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 599/2019

M/S VINEDALE DISTILLERIES PVT. LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED PASHA MIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 46313/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 101606/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 05-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Meenakshi Arora,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay S.Chhabra,Adv.  
Ms.Vijay Laxmi,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amit M,Adv.  
Mr.Vivek Tiwar,Adv.  
Ms.Priyanka Dubey,Adv.  
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR  
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR  
Mr.Jai A.Dehaadraia,Adv,  
Mr.Sidharth Arora,Adv.  
Ch.Kameshwar Rao,Adv.  
Ms.Srishti Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Earlier Orders to continue.

List after two weeks.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER