

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 46313/2019,101606/2019, in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).
599/2019

M/S VINEDALE DISTILLERIES PVT. LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED PASHA MIYA & ANR. Respondent(s)

IA No. 46313/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 101606/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 04-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Swati Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AORFor Respondent(s)
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
Ms./Mr. Shailja Kant Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.
I.A. for substituted service is filed in respect of respondent
No.2. The same is allowed.
Registry to proceed further.
List again on 21.4.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar