

ITEM NO.7

Virtual Court 3

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 659/2020

VINEDALE DISTILLERIES PVT LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. ABBAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.55192/2020-EX-PARTE STAY )

Date : 07-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Chhabbra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Risha Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Advocate waives notice for respondent  
No.7. Notice be issued to other respondents.

In the meantime, further proceedings in the concerned  
suit be stayed.

Tag with T.P.(C) No. 599 of 2019.

List both the matters together on 13.08.2020.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

