

ITEM NO.12 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 599/2019

M/S VINEDALE DISTILLERIES PVT. LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED PASHA MIYA & ANR. Respondent(s)

IA No. 46313/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 101606/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH
T.P.(C) No. 659/2020 (XVI-A)

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 55192/2020
IA No. 55192/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 01-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Chhabra, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Laxmi, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. C.S. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Risha Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jai Dehadrai, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Arora, Adv
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after service is complete.

Liberty to serve additionally all the advocates who have representing for the concerned parties, in the respective proceedings.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)