

ITEM NO.11
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 599/2019

M/S VINEDALE DISTILLERIES PVT. LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED PASHA MIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For IA No. 46313/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY
AND IA No. 101606/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 659/2020 (XVI-A)
(FOR IA No. 55192/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 19-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Mr. Sanjay S Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Laxmi Mewara, Adv.
Ms. Swati Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Risha Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R

T.P (C) No(s). 599/2019 :-

Respondent No. 1 has filed the counter affidavit.

Service is complete upon Respondent No. 2. However, none
appears on his behalf.

T.P.(C) No. 659/2020 :-

Respondent No. 7 has filed the counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the Respondent No. 4 prays and is granted four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete upon Respondent No. 3. However, none appears on his behalf.

Unserved envelope in respect of Respondent No. 1 has returned with the postal remark "insufficient address", while that in respect of Respondent Nos. 2,5 and 6 has returned with the remarks "left". In this regard, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that by order dated 01st September, 2020, liberty was granted to them to serve the parties through their respective learned Advocates who may be appearing in the respective proceedings. For some reasons, the notices have not yet been issued by the Registry, though the names and addresses of such learned Advocates have been furnished by them. In such view of the matter, two weeks' time is further granted to the petitioner for taking necessary steps for service upon the unserved respondents. The Registry shall ensure that upon due furnishing of necessary particulars, the notices in compliance of Order dated 01st September, 2020 as well as order dated 07.07.2020 are duly issued.

List these matters again on 12.07.2021.

(RB)

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar